450

IS POSITIONED AS
SHOWN

M10 X 115 MM GAL

HEX BOLT, FLAT
WASHER &
SPRING WASHER

L\ COURT BASE LINE

50 MM WIDE

\ MAIN POST

g/ (POLE)

O \_/)\_)

iseiozes0sv o inns
%{iﬁj@?f«“

2 M10 X 130 MM/ USE SPIRIT
= GAL HEX BOLT LEVEL
| & NYLOC NUT ) N20 CONCRETE
FOOTING SUITABLE
SLOPE CONCRETE FOR CLASS 'S' & 'M'
AWAY FROM POST SITES ONLY AS PER
| AS2870  p| AvING
1 — SURFACE
IERENENENEIENS 34 CO)
o GSOSOSOSOSOSOS. 7
| \

Byo-ee v o e
Af%%ﬂ%ﬁ \

o

i

fﬁﬁfﬁf”ﬁfﬁfwﬁ(ﬁfﬁf

x{ { S@:

450

SN90r MULTIPLAY ROTATING

BASKETBALL/NETBALL TOWER

SCA

LE 1:30

NR31 RING BRACKET

ENSU&E THE Pz)LE ‘

/ FRONT OF POLE

/

~

/

/

/

/

~

FULL SWING RADIUS OF

\

~

“

TOWER TAKEN FROM CENTER N

OF MAIN POST (TAKE CARE IN
POSITIONING OF TOWER &

SURROUNDING OBJECTS SO \

SITS CENTRALLY
ON NETBALL
COURT BASELINE

§

e

TOWER ROTATES 360°
\AROUND MAIN POLE

\

AN

AN

~N

AS TO AVOID CONTACT)

2R

LY ‘

NEE

BASKETBALL

BASELINE

NETBALL
BASELINE

Q

S/

1200

~—

~

(/

EXTENSION
ARM I
| |
M10 X 50 MM
l_ BOLT, SPRING

WASHER & NUT o

LOCKING COLLAR

\ MAIN POST .

'CONNECTS TO 7

\ POSITION THE ARM IN
CORRECT POSITION |

SLIDE THE LOCKING COLLAR UP
AND USE BOLTS IN THE COLLAR |

TO SECURE IT

BACKBOARD
FRAME HINGES
TO THIS SIDE

THIS SIDE

/

EXTENSION
ARM

S it

HEIGHT
ADJUSTING
FRAME

DETAIL A

2 NO. M10 X 45
MM GAL HEX

BOLT, FLAT

WASHER, AND

NYLOC NUT

EXTENSION

ARM

1

|
—

HL

BASKETBALL RING

4 NO. M10 X 125 MM GAL HEX
BOLT,DOUBLE FLAT WASHER,
SPRING WASHER AND NUT

.

DETAIL A

TO EXENSION ARM

HANG

FRAME VIA

ANGLED
ARM

SHF FRAME CONNECTION

HANG

FRAME VIA |

\
3
/ |
|
)

—

DETAIL B

. ANGLED

ARM

BACKBOARD CONNECTION

TO SHF FRAME

QTY| ITEM DESCIPTION (FOR ONE UNIT)

100 MM DIA. MAIN POST

100 MM X 100MM EXTENSION ARM

B18fh BACKBOARD FRAME

B1810 BACKBOARD

R11b BASKETBALL RING

Al alalalala

BASKETBALL RING KIT (NET, CORD,
INSTRUCTIONS)

1 |NR31 NETBALL RING

1 |NR31 NETBALL RING KIT (NET, CORD,
INSTRUCTIONS)

1 |LOCKING COLLAR WITH SPRING BOLT

1 |SN90r/S125r TURNING TOOL

1 |NR31 RING REMOVAL TOOL

NR31 NETBALL RING BRACKET (POLE)

NR31 NETBALL RING BRACKET (EXTENSION ARM)

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE FRAME (SHFw)

SHF HEIGHT ADJUSTING TOOL

BOLT KIT

M10 X 125 MM GAL HEX BOLT, DOUBLE WASHER, SPRING
WASHER & NUT

2 M10 X 45 MM GAL HEX BOLT, FLAT WAHSER & NYLOC NUT

GAS STRUT FITTED TO SHFw (460N-POLYBOARD & 850N FOR
GLASS BACKBOARD)

BACKBOARD
ATTACHED TO A
| FRAME \:
IR
DETAIL B Jl |k |
i

THE HOLES IN THE
| BACKBOARD FRAME |
AND EXTENSION ARM

SHOULD LINE UP

1 M10 X 50 MM GAL BOLT, SPRING WASHER & NUT

M10 X 30 MM ZINC-COATED SOCKET HEADED CAP SCREWS,
FLAT WASHER & NYLOC NUT

2 M6 X 50 MM GAL HEX BOLT, & NYLOC NUT

1 M10 X 115 MM GAL HEX BOLT, FLAT WASHER & SPRING WASHER

1 M10 X 130 MM GAL HEX BOLT & NYLOC NUT

NR31

NETBALL RING

NR31 NETBALL RING
BRACKET (PRE
ASSEMBLED IN
WAREHOUSE)

NOTE:
SOME OF THE PARTS ARE PRE-ASSEMBLED
IN THE WAREHOUSE.

‘ TO ROTATE TOWER HEAD:
\ 1. PULL DOWN & ROTATE \
LOCKING BOLT USING HAND TOOL
PROVIDED.

|
| 2. USING THE SAME TOOL ROTATE
|_~THE ARM. \

3. ONCE THE ARM'S POSITION IS
SET, ROTATE AND RELEASE THE
PIN OF THE LOCKING COLLAR SO
THAT IT SITS ON THE GROOVE OF
‘ LOCKING SPIGOT.

TITLE: SN9Or MULTIPLAY ROTATING
BASKETBALL/NETBALL TOWER

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 2 OF 2

DRAWING NUMBER: DRAWN BY:
SN9Or MULTIPLAY UMESH
: DATE:
CHECKED BY_ 09/05/2024

Oz Rlng Pty Ltd

ing a
Play Hard Sporls Equlpmenl
ABN 79 066 094 559
13 Alex Fisher Drive
Burleigh Heads Qld 4220
Phone: (07) 5593 4494
Fax: (07) 5593 4338
Website: www.playhardsports.com.au
Email: email@playhardsports.com.au




	Sheets and Views
	ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 2 OF 2


